ACT 206

H.B. NO. 1976-84

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Patient Employment Program at Facilities for the Treatment of Persons Suffering from Hansen's Disease.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$35,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1983-84, to supplement prior appropriations for the maintenance of current patient hours in the Patient Employment Program of the Hansen's Disease Program within the department of health.

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of health for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 30, 1984.)